
M-130 12/04/202 I-W.IV 
Government of India 

Ministry of Labour & Employment 
Jaisalmer House Man Singh Road 

New Delhi dated 6th April, 2022 
OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Sub: Revision of Scholarship rates under ' Financial Assistance for Education of the Wards of 
Beedi/Cine/IOMC/LSDM Workers'- Pre & Post Matt)c w.e.f. A Y 2022-23 - reg. 

__ The und~rsigned is directed to convey the approval of competent authority- for-the revision of 
scholarship rates under 'Financial Assistance for Education to the Wards of Beedi/Cine/IOMC/LSDM Woi"kers ' 

f A d . Y 2022 23 d t 'I . d b I w.e . . ca emtc ear - as per e at s mentwne e ow:-

S.No. Class I Category 
Earlier Scholarship Rates per New Scholarship rates per 

annum annum (Enhanced) 

Male Female Both Male I Female 

1 
I to IV (for purchase of 250 250 1000 

dress/books etc.) 

2 Vto VITI 940 500 1500 

3 IX 1140 700 2000 

4 X 1840 1400 2000 

5 XI to XII 2440 2000 3000 

6 " ITI 10000 10000 " 6000 

7 Polytechnic N.A. N.A. 6000 

8 
Degree Courses (including 3000 3000 6000 

B.Sc. Agriculture) 

9 
Professional Courses 15000 15000 25000 

(BEIMBBSIMBA) 
Note:- Students promoted to the next class are eligible to apply for the above scholarships. 

To, 
All Welfare Commissioners (C) 
(Wide Publicity should be given among all stake holders.) 

Copy to:-

~~'-
(Supriyo Samadder) 

Under Secretary to the Govt. oflndia 
Tel:-2338524 I 

1. DDG(Kind attn:-Shri Shashi Bhushan); National Scholarship Pmial [for uploading and updating on NSP 
website] 
2. IT Cell , Ministry of Labour and Employment 
3. All Educational Institutes of local, State and National level through Welfare Commissioners (C) of States. 
4. All PAOs under MoLE 
5. PFMS; Shivaji Stadium Annexe; New Delhi-110001 
6. DBT Mission; Shivaji Stadium Annexe; New Delhi- I 1000 I 

~~· 
(Supriyo Samadder) 

Under Secretary to the Govt. oflndia 
Tel:-23385241 



M-130 12/04/2021-W.IV 
Government of India 

Ministry of Labour & Employment 

CORRIGENDUM 

Jaisalmer House Man Singh Road 
New Delhi dated 18th April, 2022 

In O.M. of eyen_ I!_O. dated 06.04.2022 regarding revision of scholarship rates . under 
'Financial Assistance for Education of the wards of Beedi/Cine/IOMC/LSDM workers' - Pre & 
Post Matric w.e.f. A Y 2022-23, earlier scholarship rates per annum in respect of female and male 
may be read as under:-

Class I Category 

I to IV (for purchase of dress/books etc.) 

V to VIII 

IX 

X 

XI to XII 

ITI 

Degree Courses 

Professional Courses 

To 

All Welfare Commissioners (C) 

Copy to:-

Ea-rlier scholarship rates per annum 

Female 

250 

940 
1140 
1840 
2440 
10000 

3000 

15000 

Male 

250 

500 
700 
1400 
2000 
10000 

3000 

15000 

~~]_~ 
(Supriyo Samadder) 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 
Tel:-23385241 

1. DDG(Kind attn:-Shri Shashi Bhushan); National Scholarship Portal 
2. IT Cell , Ministry of-babour and Employment 
3. All Educational Institutes of local, State and National level through Welfare Commissioners 
(C) of States. 
4. All P AOs under MoLE 
5. PFMS; Shivaji Stadium Annexe; New Delhi-110001 
6. DBT Mission; Shivaji Stadium Annexe; New Delhi-11 0001 

~11-
(Supriyo Samadder) 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 
Tel:-23385241 


