M-13012/04/2021-W.IV Government of India Ministry of Labour & Employment

Jaisalmer House Man Singh Road New Delhi dated 6th April, 2022

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: Revision of Scholarship rates under 'Financial Assistance for Education of the Wards of Beedi/Cine/IOMC/LSDM Workers' - Pre & Post Matric w.e.f. AY 2022-23 - reg.

The undersigned is directed to convey the approval of competent authority for the revision of scholarship rates under 'Financial Assistance for Education to the Wards of Beedi/Cine/IOMC/LSDM Workers'

w.e.f. Academic Year 2022-23 as per details mentioned below:-

S.No.	Class / Category	Earlier Scholarship Rates per annum		New Scholarship rates per annum (Enhanced)
		Male	Female	Both Male / Female
1	I to IV (for purchase of dress/books etc.)	250	250	1000
2	V to VIII	940	500	1500
3	IX	1140	700	2000
4	X	1840	1400	2000
5	XI to XII	2440	2000	3000
6	ITI	10000	10000	6000
7	Polytechnic	N.A.	N.A.	6000
8	Degree Courses (including B.Sc. Agriculture)	3000	3000	6000
9	Professional Courses (BE/MBBS/MBA)	15000	15000	25000

Note:- Students promoted to the next class are eligible to apply for the above scholarships.

(Supriyo Samadder) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel:-23385241

To,

All Welfare Commissioners (C)

(Wide Publicity should be given among all stake holders.)

Copy to:-

- 1. DDG(Kind attn:-Shri Shashi Bhushan); National Scholarship Portal [for uploading and updating on NSP website]
- 2. IT Cell, Ministry of Labour and Employment
- 3. All Educational Institutes of local, State and National level through Welfare Commissioners (C) of States.
- 4. All PAOs under MoLE
- 5. PFMS; Shivaji Stadium Annexe; New Delhi-110001
- 6. DBT Mission; Shivaji Stadium Annexe; New Delhi-110001

(Supriyo Samadder)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel:-23385241

M-13012/04/2021-W.IV Government of India Ministry of Labour & Employment

Jaisalmer House Man Singh Road New Delhi dated 18th April, 2022

CORRIGENDUM

In O.M. of even no. dated 06.04.2022 regarding revision of scholarship rates under 'Financial Assistance for Education of the wards of Beedi/Cine/IOMC/LSDM workers' - Pre & Post Matric w.e.f. AY 2022-23, earlier scholarship rates per annum in respect of female and male may be read as under:-

Class / Category	Earlier scholarship rates per annum		
	Female	Male	
to IV (for purchase of dress/books etc.)	250	250	
V to VIII	940	500	
IX	1140	700	
X	1840	1400	
XI to XII	2440	2000	
ITI	10000	10000	
Degree Courses	3000	3000	
Professional Courses	15000	15000	

(Supriyo Samadder)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel:-23385241

To

All Welfare Commissioners (C)

Copy to:-

- 1. DDG(Kind attn:-Shri Shashi Bhushan); National Scholarship Portal
- 2. IT Cell, Ministry of Labour and Employment
- 3. All Educational Institutes of local, State and National level through Welfare Commissioners (C) of States.
- 4. All PAOs under MoLE
- 5. PFMS; Shivaji Stadium Annexe; New Delhi-110001
- 6. DBT Mission; Shivaji Stadium Annexe; New Delhi-110001

(Supriyo Samadder)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel:-23385241